markets and has sought to minimize potential adverse effects on the Company's financial performance and position.

(a) Currency risk

Foreign currency risk reflects the risk that the Company's net assets will be negatively impacted due to fluctuations in exchange rates. The
Company has not entered into foreign exchange contracts to hedge against gains or losses from foreign exchange fluctuations.

The summary quantitative date about the Company's exposure to currency risk is as follows. Figures are the pounds sterling values of
balances in each currency:

December 31, 2018  December 31, 2017

 USD  EUR  USD  EUR
 £'000s  £'000s  £'000s  £'000s

Cash and cash equivalents 8,470  21  16,806  301
Short term Investments 25,069  —  19,718  —
Trade and other payables 4,329  532  276  403

Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Euro, U.S. dollar, or pounds sterling against all other currencies as of December 31,
2018 and 2017 would have affected the measurement of the financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and
profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

 Profit or loss and equity

 Strengthening  Weakening

December 31, 2018 £'000s  £'000s

EUR (5% movement) (26)  26
USD (5% Movement) 1,461  (1,461)

December 31, 2017 £'000s  £'000s

EUR (5% movement) 35  (35)
USD (5% Movement) 1,840  (1,840)

Foreign currency denominated trade payables are short term in nature (generally 30 to 45 days). The Company has a U.S. operation, the net
assets of which are exposed to foreign currency translation risk.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk reflects the risk that the Company may be unable to recover contractual receivables. As the Company is still in the development
stage no policies are currently required to mitigate this risk.

For banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a minimum rating of "B+" are accepted. The Directors recognize that
this is an area in which they may need to develop specific policies should the Company become exposed to further financial risks as the